

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10612/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.
THROUGH MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal 13501 of 2015 to be listed before Hon'ble
Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 13501/2015

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBER FOR ORDERS)

Date : 22-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s)
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal No. 13501 of 2015Two weeks' time is finally granted to learned counsel for
the appellant(s) to pay the ad-valorem Court fee.(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

