

ITEM NO.1.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 13501/2015

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.A. Khan, learned counsel for the
appellant submits that ad-valorem Court fee of
Rs. 4,18,000/- has already been filed.

List the matter before Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar