

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10612/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.THROUGH MANAGER Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 9286 / 2012 is to be listed before Id Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9286/2012 (XIV)

Date : 12-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 9286/2012Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
as last opportunity for filing ad valorem court fee.

List again on 16.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.07.2018

hj